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Local Directory of Contacts

	Pan-Dorset Safeguarding Children Partnership

	Pan-Dorset Safeguarding Children Partnership
	Business Manager
	Laurence Doe
	01305 221350
	laurence.doe@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

	Pan-Dorset Safeguarding Children Partnership (EAST)
Bournemouth Civic Centre.
Bourne Avenue,
Bournemouth
BH2 6DY
Tel: 01202 458873
Email: pandorsetsafeguardingchildrenpartnership@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
	Safeguarding Co-Ordinator
	Kerrie Ainley
	01202 127465
	Kerrie.Ainley@bcpcouncil.gov.uk

	
	Administrator
	Joanna Lee
	01202 817412
	Joanna.Lee@bcpcouncil.gov.uk

	Pan-Dorset Safeguarding Children Partnership (WEST)
West Court, 
County Hall,
Colliton Park, 
Dorchester  
DT1 1XJ
Tel: 01305 221196
Email: pan-dorsetscp@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
	Business Support Manager
	Sophie Cole
	01305 221349
	sophie.cole@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

	
	Administrator
	Charlie Miller
	01305 221196
	Charlene.miller@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

	Pan-Dorset Child Death Overview Panel
West Court, County Hall, 
Colliton Park, 
Dorchester, 
DT1 1XJ
Tel: 01305 221644
Email: CDOP@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
	CDOP Administrator
	Post out to advert
	01305 221644
	cdop@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk


	Pan-Dorset Training
West Court, County Hall, 
Colliton Park, 
Dorchester, 
DT1 1XJ
Tel: 01305 221645
Email: pan-dorsetscptraining@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

	Training Coordinator
	Helen Warburton
	01305 228476
	helen.warburton@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

	
	Senior Training Officer
	Vacant (as at 18/7/23)
	Vacant
	pan-dorsetscptraining@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

	
	Training Administrator
	Jo Hickson
	01305 221645                
	

	
	Training Administrator
	Katy Moore
	01305 221645
	


				 
	Children’s Referrals

	Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole
First Response Hub 

	childrensfirstresponse@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
	01202 735046



	Dorset
Children’s Advice & Duty Service
	dorchesterlocality@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
	  01305 228558







	Dorset Council

	Safeguarding Role
	Position
	Name
	E-mail
	Telephone

	Director
	Corporate Director for Children’s Services
	Theresa Leavy
	theresa.leavy@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
	 01305 224166 (Theresa’s PA, Jodie Harrod)

	Safeguarding Lead
	Head of Quality Assurance and Partnerships
	Sunita Khattra-Hall
	Sunita.Khattra-Hall@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
	01305 228372

	Safeguarding Education Service Manager
	Designated Safeguarding Manager
	Kelvin Connelly
	kelvin.connelly@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
	01305 221407

	LADO
	Safeguarding Advisor
	Martha Sharp
Lynne Bowman
	Martha.sharp@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
Lynne.bowman@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

	01305 228323
01305 224034

	Safeguarding Advisor -Schools
	Safeguarding Advisor 
	Laura Tulk
Jack Corrigan
	Laura.tulk@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
Jack.corrigan@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk (from Oct 2023)

	01202 868264
01258 474031



	Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole Council


	Safeguarding Role
	Position
	Name
	E-mail
	Telephone


	Director of Children’s Services
	Corporate Director – Children’s Services
	 Cathi Hadley
	Cathi.Hadley@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
	01202 138165

	Children Social Care Director
	Service Director – Children’s Safeguarding and Early Help
	Juliette Blake
	Juliette.Blake@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
	01202 794250

	Service Director – Children & Young People
	Service Director – Children & Young People
	Sarah Rempel
	sarah.rempel@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
	01202 126753

	Director – Children & Young People
	Director – Children & Young People
	Sara Scholey
	Sara.Scholey@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
	01202 127556

	Service Director for Quality Assurance, Performance Improvement and Governance
	Service Director for Quality Assurance, Performance Improvement & Governance
	Rachel Gravett
	rachel.gravett@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
	01202 128993

	Consultant, MASH (Multi Agency Safeguarding Hub)

	Service Manager
	Shan Searle
	Shan.Searle@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
	01202 138121

	Assessment, Complex Safeguarding and EOC
	Service Manager
	Nigel Burton
	nigel.burton@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
	01202 093441

	Children in Care and Care Experienced Young People
	Service Manager
	Nicole Mills
	 Nicole.mills@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
	  01202 118508 

	Head of Quality Assurance


	Interim Head of Quality Assurance, Safeguarding & Partnerships

	Tammy Lawrence

	
tammy.lawrence@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
	01202 118489

	LADO
	Local Authority Designated Officer
	Stephanie Power
Tina Cooper
Allyson Donovan (Temp as at 27/7/23)
	LADO@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
Tina.cooper@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
Stephanie.power@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
Allyson.donovan@bcpcouncil.gov.uk


	  01202 817600




	Safeguarding in Education
	Education Safeguarding Advisers
	Julie Murphy
Sue Wickings
	juliemurphy@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
sue.wickings@bcpcouncil.gov.uk
	01202 633694
01202 456117 






	Health Organisations

	Organisation
	Position
	Name
	E-mail
	Telephone

	NHS Dorset
	Designated Doctor
	Dr Wendy D’Arrigo
	Wendy.D'Arrigo@dchft.nhs.uk

	01305 253730

	NHS Dorset
	Head of Safeguarding
& lead for any allegations against health professionals
	Shiela Willoughby
	Shiela.willoughby@nhsdorset.nhs.uk 
	

	NHS Dorset
	Designated Nurse for Looked After Children
	Penny Earney
	Penny.Earney@nhsdorset.nhs.uk
	01305 361051

	Dorset County Hospital
	Designated Doctor for Child Deaths - West
	Dr Wendy D’Arrigo
	Wendy.D'Arrigo@dchft.nhs.uk



	01305 253730

	Poole Hospital
	Designated Doctor for Child Deaths - East
	 Dr Ann Dewar
	Ann.dewar@uhd.nhs.uk

	01202 665511

	NHS Dorset
	Children’s Safeguarding Lead GP
	Dr Isi Sosa
	isi.sosa@dorset.nhs.uk

	01305 213644

	NHS Dorset
	Adult & Children’s Safeguarding Lead GP
	Dr Sam Abdollahian
	sam.abdollahian@nhsdorset.nhs.uk

	01305 213644

	Dorset Healthcare 
	Professional Lead for Safeguarding
	 Alison Clark
	 Alison.clark45@nhs.net

	01305 361465

	UHD
	Head of Safeguarding
	Philippa Knight
	Philippa.Knight@uhd.nhs.uk
	0300 019 4235  

	
	Named Midwife for Safeguarding
	Kerry Medina 
	Kerry.Medina@uhd.nhs.uk
	  0300 019 2155 


	Dorset County Hospital
	Named Nurse for Safeguarding
	Sarah Cake
	sarah.cake@dchft.nhs.uk

	01305 255740 
(main switchboard)

	
	Named Midwife for Safeguarding
	Katrina Cunningham
	katrina.cunningham@dchft.nhs.uk
	  01305 254267

	Poole Hospital
	Named Nurse for Safeguarding
	Lynne Lourence
	lynne.lourence@poole.nhs.uk
	0300 019 8275/5574 

	
	Named Midwife for Safeguarding
	Karey Pitkin
	Karey.Pitkin@poole.nhs.uk
	01202 442319

	West Dorset 
	Paediatrician
	Ask for pediatric consultant or specialist registrar on-call for safeguarding
	Normal working hours: 01305 254748
Out of hours: 01305 251150 bleep 523


	East Dorset, Poole and Bournemouth

	Paediatrician
	Ask for pediatric consultant on-call for safeguarding
	Normal working hours: 01202 448312
Out of hours: 01202 665511







	Dorset Police

	Team/Function
	e-mail
	Telephone

	Emergency (child in immediate need of protection)

	n/a

	999

	Non-emergency number
	n/a
	101




	Safeguarding referral unit
	mash@dorset.pnn.police.uk
	01202 123334
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